
28.—Specified Amounts Paid to Otber Governments by Provincial Governments, Year Ended Mar. 31, 1960 

Nature of Payment Nfld. P.E.I. N.S. N.B. Que. Ont. Man. Saak. Alta. B.C. Yukon N.W.T, Canada 

Paid to Local Governments— 
Shared-revenue contributions1  

Subsidies 
Grants in lieu of local taxes on provincial government 

property' 
Other 

Grants-in-Aid and Shared-Cost Contributions— 
Corrections 
Police protection 
Fire protection 
Other protection 
Highways, roads and bridges 
Public health 
Medical, dental and allied services 
Hospital care' 
Aid to aged persons (homes) 
Aid to unemployed employables and unemployables. 
Child welfare 
Other health and social welfare 
Parks, beaches and other recreational areas.. 
Physical culture 
Schools operated by local authorities4  

Lands -
Settlement and agriculture 
Other 

Local government planning and development.. 
Civil defence 
Housing 
Winter works projects 
Other payments 

Totals, Paid to Local Governments. 

Paid to Government of Canada— 
Grants-in-aid and shared-cost contributions. 
Police services—RCMP 

Totals, Paid to Ail Governments. 

$'000 

977 

7 

1 

185 

1,314 

639 

1,953 

t'000 

349 

4 

$'000 

9 
1,022 

IS 

1,706 

388 

655 

14,748 

$'000 

5,466 

28 

230 

342 
147 

8,717 

$'000 

250 

1,500 
63 

4,572 
335 

10 

80,186« 

188 
60 

400 
,426 
109 

$'000 

1,049 
27,242 

1,035 

223 
157 

5 
62,248 
2,555 

6,255 
14,549 
4,096 

176 
335 
499 

148,368 

1,108 
48 
55 

507 
208 

2,924 

$'000 

2,506 

212 

4,347 

77 
139 
31 

1,928 
319 

23,744 

532 
80 

620 
47 

$'000 $'000 

169 
15,000 

$'000 

11,101 

$'000 

80 

$'000 

67 

6,979 
181 

11 

3,475 

2 
1 

24,614 

117 
1 
2 

444 

5,012 
1,093 

1,689 

5 

51,346 

217 
51 

103 

1,518 
10 

186 

326 
20 

10,248 

50,751 

18 
8 

326 

82 

52 

74 • 

2,103 16,861 15,071 89,089 273,981 34,611 35,841 76,215 73,853 162 214 

600' 
644 497 837 1,047 1,408 1,817 

2,224 18,105 15,568 89,089 273,981 35,448 36,888 77,623 75,679 162 214 

$'000 

1,227 
64,060 

1,266 

28 
223 

1,660 
68 

83,881 
4,342 

174 
964 

6,275 
32,956 
4,562 

208 
342 
600 

404,254 

2,180 
248 
162 

1,021 
608 

7,826 
274 

619,315 

600 
7,010 

626,925 

1 N.S.—Crown land leases; Ont.—share of liquor licences; Alta.—share of liquor fines. 2 Excludes grants in lieu of taxes paid by provincial government enterprises. 
' Excludes amounts paid directly to municipal hospital boards. * Includes grants paid directly to teachers in P.E.I., N.B., and Que. 6 Primary and secondary 
schools are operated on a denominational basis; grants to denominational schools amounted to $13,136,000. ' Excludes $2,159,000 expenditures by the province to meet 
debt charges of various school corporations. 7 Local schools are operated by the territorial government and by religious denominations. 8 Local schools are 
operated by the Federal Government, religious denominations and school districts; amount shown was paid to school districts. 9 Movement of coal $500,000 and 
banking of coal $100,000. 
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