28.—Specified Amounts Paid to Other Governments by Provincial Governments, Year Ended Mar. 31, 1960

Nature of Payment	Nfld.	P.E.I.	N.S.	N.B.	Que.	Ont.	Man.	Sask.	Alta.	B.C.	Yukon	N.W.T.	Canada
Paid to Local Governments-	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000 9	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000 1.049	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000 169	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000
Shared-revenue contributions ¹ . Subsidies Grants in lieu of local taxes on provincial government	977	349	1,022	5,466	250	27,242	2,506	_	15,000	11,101	80	67	1,227 64,060
property ² . Other	_ 7	4	-	=	=	1,035	212	8 6	-	=	=	=	1,266 6
Grants-in-Aid and Shared-Cost Contributions— Corrections Police protection Fire protection Other protection	= 1	= -	1111		 1,500 63	223 157 5	1111	= -	1111	1111	===	Ш	28 223 1,660 68
Highways, roads and bridges	185	24	-	230	4,572	62,248	4,347	6,979	5,012	186	82	16	83,881
Public health. Medical, dental and allied services. Hospital care ^s . Aid to aged persons (homes). Aid to unemployed employables and unemployables. Child welfare. Other health and social welfare.	99		388 	342 147	335	2,555 35 206 6,255 14,549 4,096	77 139 31 	181 — 11 3,475 —	1,093 2 1,689	326 20 10,248		- 2 52 - 3	4,342 174 964 6,275 32,956 4,562 208
Parks, beaches and other recreational areas Physical culture	1	-	-	=	_	335 499	=	2 1	_ 5	=	=	=	342 500
Schools operated by local authorities4	В	1,706	14,748	8,717	80,1866	148,368	23,744	24,614	51,346	50,751	7	748	404,254
Lands— Settlement and agriculture. Other. Local government planning and development. Civil defence. Housing. Winter works projects. Other payments.			 	85 46 — — —	188 60 — 400 1,426 109	1,108 48 55 507 208 2,924 98	532 80 — — 620 47	117 1 2 — 444 —	217 51 — 103 — 1,518 10	18 8 326 869	=		2,180 248 162 1,021 608 7,826 274
Totals, Paid to Local Governments	1,314	2,103	16,861	15,071	89,089	273,981	34,611	35,841	76,215	73,853	162	214	619,315
Paid to Government of Canada— Grants-in-aid and shared-cost contributions Police services—RCMP	639	121	600 9 644	497	=	=	837	1,047	1,408	1,817	=	=	600 7,010
Totals, Paid to All Governments	1,953	2,224	18,105	15,568	89,089	273,981	35,448	36,888	77,623	75,670	162	214	626,925

¹ N.S.—Crown land leases; Ont.—share of liquor licences; Alta.—share of liquor fines.
2 Excludes grants in lieu of taxes paid by provincial government enterprises.
3 Excludes amounts paid directly to municipal hospital boards.
4 Includes grants paid directly to teachers in P.E.I., N.B., and Que.
5 Primary and secondary schools are operated on a denominational basis; grants to denominational schools amounted to \$13,136,000.
6 Excludes \$2,159,000 expenditures by the province to meet debt charges of various school corporations.
7 Local schools are operated by the territorial government and by religious denominations.
8 Local schools are operated by the Federal Government, religious denominations and school districts; amount shown was paid to school districts.
9 Movement of coal \$500,000 and banking of coal \$100,000.